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The undersignad certifies and swears that ha/she has just and resonabla grounds to balieve, and does beheve that the abcve named Defendant committed the following violation of law.
The Person taken into custody

O commutted the below acts i my presence. B was observed by WITNESSES who told
O confessed to OFC.PARE that he/she saw the arrested person committ the beiow acts
admitting to the below facts O was found to have committed the below acts, resulting from my (descnbed) investigation.

onthe__ 8  dayof August 2018 a1 09:58  (Spedifically include facts consbiisting cause for arrest)

On 08/08/2018 at approximately 0958hrs, I responded to 7589 Texas Trl in the City of
Boca Raton in reference to a minor traffic crash. Upon arrival to the above stated
address, I cbserved a gray VW sedan bearing FL TAG DTY1IR (V-1). The vehicle left the
roadway while trying to negotiate the right curvedand collided with a tree on the north
shoulder of the roadway. The front of V-1 collided with the tree causing moderate damage
to the vehicle.

I then made contact with CSO Lintzeris of(BRPD. CSO Lintzeris advised that there were
two witnesses to the crash that were still on scene filling out written statements. CS0
Lintzeris advised that the witnesses feported V-1 traveling northbound on Texas Trl at
an extremely high rate of speed. The \speéd- limit in this neighborhood is 20mph. The
witnesses told CSO Lintzeris that'V-1 passed them in the southbound lane of travel at
what they estimated to be 60-65mph{ In speaking with Lewandowski, CSO Lintzeris reported
that he could smell the odor /of an unknown alcocholic beverage coming from his breath.
Laewandowaki told CSO Lintzeris that he had 3 beers before driving. See CS0O Lintzeris s
crash report for further detailsa’. After gpeaking with CS0 Lintzeris, I made contact with
W/M Seth Shepherd. Shepherd confirmed the account provided by CSO Lintzeris in regards
to what he observed just prior to the crash.

Shepherd added that'as they arrived at the curve in the roadway, they realized that V-1
had crashed. 1, asked Shepherd how much time had elapsed between the vehicle passing him
and discovering the crash. Shepherd advised that it was only a few seconds and that they
waere approximately one block behind V-1. I asked Shaephexd if there was enough time for
any additional)occupant to exit the vehicle and leave the scene. Shephard again
confirmed that the vehicle was only out of sight for a few seconds and that the driver
was still sitting behind the wheel of the vehicle when he and his wife ran up to see if

medical agssistance was needed. The driver was later identi to me as W/M Matthew
Lewandowski (1.532556833360). PR
Al SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME '
-
N / SIGNATURE orﬁsrm 1INVESTIGATING OFFICER
'lr' NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT"/ OFFICER (F § S 117 10)
. —PARE,BRIANSCOTY (671)
A 08/08/2018 NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRINT)
: oATE —_  _os/ea;2018 PP
H DATE
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Shepherd stated that when he arrived at the vehicle, ye asked the drxve;dfihZ: was ok.
Lawandowski responded, "Yes" and then rolled up the wxndow: Sh?pherd sz: o s
Lewandowski then exited the vehicle and asked why he and his wife call o a':h?h;s al1
Shepherd stated that Lewandowski appeared annoyed that they were co?cern Sh:xherd

being. I asked Shepherd if he noticed anything unusual about the driver. 30 .
stated that Lewandowski was uneasy on his feet and that he could smell.the o. r :. e
alcoholic beverages coming from his breath. Shepherd stated that he wa%ted with his wi
away from the driver of the VW and waited for BRPD to arrive. BRFR arrxvgd on scene
prior to my arrival to check on Lewandowski. Lewandowski refused any-medical treatment

and advised that he was not injured.

After speaking with Shepherd, I then made contact with Lewandowski who was still sitting
in the driver seat of his vehicle. CS80. Lintzeris explained to Lewandowski that the
crash investigation was complete. While at the vehicle, I could smell a strong odor of
an alcoholic beverage emanting from Lewandowski's breath: I then had Lewandowski walk
with me to the front of my Police Vehicle. I explained to Laewandowski that the crash
investigation was now complete and that I was now conducting a criminal investigation.
Prior to asking Lewandowski any questions, I read him his Miranda Warnings from a
department issued cared. Lewandowski advised that’he‘understood his rights.

In speaking with Lewandowski, I could still smell a very strong odor of an unknown
alcoholic beverage coming from his breath:, His speech was slow and slurred at times. It
should be noted that Lewandowski reported that he has a diagnosed speech impediment
that causes his speech to be slow and slurred. His eyes were glassy/blood shot and he
appeared to be unsteady on his feet as he spoke to me. Lewandowski stated that he lives
down the street and that he is familiar with the roadway. He advised that he attempted
to make the right turn at approximately 3Smph. I explained to Lewandowski that there
were two witnesses that reported he was traveling in excess of 60mph and that he passac
their vehicle in the wrong lane-of travel. Lewandowski denied this account.

I asked Lawandowski if he’consumed any alcoholic bevarages prior to operating his
vehicle. He stated/that he consumed 3 Stella Artois beers between approximately

0700-0930hrs. Lewandowski also reported that he takes .25mg of Zoloft bafore bed e
night. Lewandowski confirmed that he took his medication as prescribed last nigh

then asked Lewandowski to participate in some Standardized Field Sobriety Tasks ¥
agreed.

Horizontal, Gaze Nystagmus- While conducting HGN, Lewandowski was unable to fol’
instructions at first and needed to be reminded several times to follow the s'
to keep his head still. I observed a lack of smooth pursuit in both eyes. Dir
sustained Nystagmus at maxinum deviation was observed in both eyes. Onset ¢

mc--»<0-2~80>

prior to 45 degrees could be cbserved as well in both . also observecd
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME \
SIGNATUREOF { INVESTIGAT!!

(FSS 11710)
PARE, BRIAN SCOTT (6

08/08 18 NAME OF OFFICER (PLEASE PRI
OATE / 08/08/2018
DATE
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Nystagmus in both of Lewandowski's eyes. Lawandowski swayed back and forth while trying
to maintain his balance.

Walk and Turn- During the instruction phase of this task, Lewandowski was having a great
deal of difficulty maintaining the starting position. Prior to being told to begin,
Lawandowski began the task. Once he began the task, Lewandowski was unable to walk heel
to toe throughout the entire task. Lewandowski was visibly awaying while trying to walk
and used his arms for balance. He did not take the appropriate number of ‘steps before
the turn (10 Steps).

One-Leg-Stand- Lewandowski again began this task before being told to),do so. After
beginning the task, Lewandowski was unable to keep his foot up without swaying and
hopping on one foot. Lewandowski needed to use his arms for balance‘and needed to be
told to continue with the task after setting his foot down. It was at this point that
Lewandowski told me that he has a hereditary genetic disorder that is diagnosed that
causes balance problems. Lewandowski never mentioned this issue when I originally asked
him if he had any medical conditions.

Rhomberg Alphabet- Lewandowski confirmed that he has a G.E.D. and that he is familiar
with the English alphabet. Before being told to_begin, lewandowski began reciting the
alphabet. I reminded him not to start until instructed to do so. Once told to begin
after advisgsing he understood my instructions; Lewandowski recited the alphabet as

requasted. I did observe Lewandowski to sway back and forth while trying to maintain his
balance.

Finder to nose- I explained the instructions of this task and provided him with a
demonstration. Lewandowski said that he understood the instructions. On the first
command of Left, Lewandowski appaared to be confused and took a moment to raise his left
arm. Lewandowski was not able to touch the tip of his finger to the tip of his nose on
second command of Left as well as |the second command of Right. Each time, Lewandowski
missed the tip of his nose andutouched the bridge.

At this point, based upon my“investigation, I placed Lewandowski under arrest for DUI
with property damage. Ofc., Crawford assisted in transporting Lewandowski as well as
breath testing oncejat BRPD Booking facility. Upon arrival, he was processed and TOT
County Jail. Upon arrival to BRPD I made contact with Breath Tech Operator Crawford.

See his DUI Influence report for further detail. On the first request to submit a lawful
sample of his breath, Lewandowski refused. I read Lewandowski the Implied Consent
warning affidavit which he stated he understood, at which time he agreed to provide a
breath sample. On the first request, Lewandowski provided a .251BAC. On the second
request to provide a lawful sample of his breath, Lewandowski provided a .254BAC.
Lewandowski declined to anaswer any further questions withouf legal representation.
Lewandowski was issued a DU tion as well ag a unif fic citation for Careless

Me—=2>Dv-2~-E0>

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

SIGNATURE 1 INVESTIGATING OFFICER
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driving. Lewandowski was medically cleared at Boca Raton Regional Hospital prior to
being transported to PBCJ. Lewandowski's vehicle was removed by Westway Towing.
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DUI INFLUENCE REPORT

BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
100 NW 2™ Avenue
Boca Raton, FL 33432




ARRESTING OFFICER: P &

Name: 650 U:mr\'—g Phone # - Work # gEI-SZ&QM

aites_ 100 AW Ao boea  Qobnn, €

Can testify to: Crash T pUesYs ationh

Name: O $ (. (“ﬂ. W é'Jphone # - Work # Same
Address: 34 @

Can testify to: edattq,‘plj @rend"/\ f\'&ﬁ?{inﬁ

Name: (_)é - Y“A“Q Phone # - Work # ﬁqu
Address: ,4"\ W‘ﬂ’

Can testify to: M uf

Name\ Phone # Work #

Address:

Can testify to: \

Name: \ Phone # Work #

Address: \

Can testify to: \ '

Name: Phone # \ Work #

Address: \

Can testify to: \

Name: Phone # Work N

Address: \
Can testify to: \

Page 3
-END OF PART ONE-



BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
DUI INFLUENCE REPORT - PART Il

To be filled out at testing facility

Agency Case # (8' ‘05@

L INTRODUCTION (Instrument Operator faces video camera)
A. Theday is \"Q‘M“X , 4‘&&## R 84"\ , 90/3 .
(day) (mouth) (date) (year)
B. The time is now approximately 1134 @PM.

C. The following is in reference to case number a O ,8 [ Qﬁ ¢5 :
D. Present at this time is M'&/ C“‘V\»#Q of the Boca Raton Police Department.

(Officer’s Name)
E. Officer g’a re , have you arrested IdkH' ‘CU Lew&idt: in violation of
Florida State Statute 316.193? (Defendant’s name)

F. Did this violation occur within the City of Boca Raton, Palm Beach County, Florida? keé

/
G. @Mrs./Ms Lp Wdl\jo WS&‘ , I am required to inform you these
proceedings are being video recorded!

Operator Note: Video ( record” breath request, breath sample, and interview.

Page 4
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II. AT THIS TIME THE ARRESTING OFFICER WILL REQUEST A BREATH SAMPLE.

Note: Read only the paragraph applicable to the type of test you are requesting.

@ I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of
determining its alcohol content.

B. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of
determining the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

C. I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD forsthe purpose of
determining its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

IMPLIED CONSENT WARNINGS

Note: Read only if the subject does not comply with your request.

lam__ e . QA-QE— ofthewcp)h-

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle
will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a'first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your
privilege has been previously suspended as a result'of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your
breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you
and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a
lawful test of your breath, urine, or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to
submit to the test [ have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

Subject Signature: ol\/ L\ de o

Note: Also read for CDL-holders:

IN ADDITION, your refusal to submit will result in the loss of your commercial privileges for
one year from today. If this is your SECOND REFUSAL, you will be permanently disqualified
from/operating a commercial motor vehicle.

Note:qAfter ‘reading the implied consent warning, the arresting officer must request a breath sample
again.

(IF REFUSAL THE

At this time Mr./Mrs./Ms. has ed to submit to a breath test.

The date is , and the time is AM/PM.

(month)  (day) @

Page §
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~ BOCA RATON POLICE SERVICES DEPARTMENT
TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

SUBJECT: (/aww\}awék\'# HoHew

case P18~ 105wA DATE: 9/5//5
BREATH TEST RESULTS
hTME 251 /114 BPem 2)m,a5¢/z/'f7 ~ v
3) TIME - AM/PM 4)TIME — AM/PM
BREATH OPERATOR: O\Cz,. (@A
MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: dfo Fare

TESTING OFFICER’S OBSERVATIONS

SPEECH: 5&4“6& at  gimel

ATTITUDE: (A/M: (e peats Q‘&eS’be'ot Pe&&v y L% c’fey
cLotsNG: __Afeen - A @ Blu ého"% aw[« éawet/e
MEDICAL CONDITION: __ V24 M&& Za/ofd* proPranolol

OTHER: QQP“-Ss' HKL/? P
= '«%—1
COMMENTS: hew ¢ dles e 5N + ” b/m@n’a&h

—

Lfﬁa amell  aa” _odor 2ana /wluLL bevec<gl Pmn&}nj
g ot i(a-Mng < b/‘ead"-\
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ldentify' yourself and state:

I am required to warn you before you make any statement that you have the following Constitutional
rights:

(1) You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.

(2) Any statement you make must be freely and voluntarily given.

(3) You have a right to the presence and representation of a lawyer of your choice before you make any
statement and during any questioning.

(4) If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence and representation of a court appointed
lawyer before you make any statement and during any questioning,

(5) If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are.privileged to
remain silent.

(6) I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statemeat. This must.be of your own free
will.

(7) Any statement can be and will be used against you in a court of law.

(8) Do you understand these rights as [ have read them to you, and do you wish to speak to me?

Signed: __ON U‘Aw Date: 8! ‘k\ 1€ Time:__1195 Wro
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS /

Were you operating a motor vehicle at the time of the accident/stop?

Where were you going?

What street or highway were you on? /

Direction of travel? /

Where did you start driving from? \Q\%/

What city (county) were you stopped in?

What time did.you start? AM/PM/ What time is it now?

What is today’s date? y of the week is it?

When did you last eat?

What have you been doing the past three hours/frior to this stop/accident?

How much do you weigh? e you been drinking? What were you drinking?
How much? Whefe? With whom were you drinking?
When did you have your first dripk? AM/PM When did you stop drinking? AM/PM

Page 7
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© How did you consume your last two drinks?

Are you under the influence of alcohol now? [ Yes (I No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol? ] Yes (I No
Have you consumed alcohol since the accident? 3 Yes (] No
Can you feel the effects of alcohol? (1 Yes (] No |

Have you consumed alcohol since the accident? (] Yes [1No How mdch?

What? Where?

What line of work are you in? /

When did you last work? /

Do you have any physical defects or injuries? 76 No If yes, explain:

Are you sick or injured? y Yes [ ]No Ifyes, explain:

Do you limp? [} Yes [1No |d you get a bump on the head? [] Yes [ No
Were you in an accident today?

Have you taken any drugs or smoked Marijuana today?

What? When?

Are you taking any prescyiption'medications? [ Yes CI1No What? When?

Do you have: Epilegsy? [] Yes [JNo Inner ear trouble? [] Yes [ No
seye? [] Yes [ ] No Ear infection? [] Yes [ ] No

alse teeth? [ ] Yes [] No Diabetes? [ ] Yes (1 No

e you ever had a driver’s license in any other state?

[ am now ending this video recording. The time is now approximately 11: 5% @PM.

The date is /4“(5‘4.{ , é?q\ , w@
(month) (day) (year)




FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT

ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM
BREATE ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: BOCA RATON PD
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006622 Software: 8100.27
Date of Test: 08/08/2018

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/27/2018
Observation Period Began: 11:07
Subject’s Name: MATTHEW R LEWANDOWSKI DOB: 09/16/1983 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath
test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results: Test q/210L Time
Diagnostics Check OK 11:41
Air Blank 0.000 11:42
Control Test 0.078 11:42
Air Blank 0.000 11:43
Subject Sample #1 0.251 11344
Air Blank 0.000 11:44
Air Blank 0.000 11:146
Subject sample #2 0.254 11:47
Air Blank 0.000 11:48
Control Test 0.078 11:48
Air Blank 0.000 11:49
Diagnostics Check OK 11249

Cylinder Lot: 31517080A1
Exp: 01/05/2020

State of Florida, County of _QALLML'

Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who (_Qﬂ/is personally known to me or

(__) produced as identification, and who after being placed under oath,
states:
I A cravrons + hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida

Department of Lawy,Enforcement, I administered the
accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida
report of that breath test.

Breath Test“Operator: // Date: 2515128

ove breath test to the subject named above in
e Code, and this form is a true and accurate

ture
firmed) before me this &tk dayéf ‘M, _aéla
Signature ol Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida

Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic
accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged
in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1914(5), F.S., this completed form is
admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in
accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.
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Palm Beach County Sheriff’s Office — Arrests Only

X Florida State Statute Description Page Number(s)
=) 119.071(2)(d Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans
pertaining to mabilization deployment or tactical operations.
E O 943.053, 943.0525 NCIC/FCIC/FB! and in-state FDLE/DOC.
S
[-3
£ m) 119.071(4)(c) Undercover personnel.
L1
w
10 119.071(2)(f) Confidential informants (Cls).
O 119.071(2)(e) Confession.
2 O 985.04(1) Juvenile offender records.
K]
‘é m] 119.071(h)(i) Assets of a crime victim.
X 395.3025(7)(a)
w O . ' Medical information.
g 456.057(7)(a) ! !
|0 394.4615(7) Mental health information.
£
F] - - " -
a o 119.071(8)(d)(2)(a) Home address, t.elephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel,
spouses, and children.
Py (i) 119.0714(1)(}-(), Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card fumbers. 2
(2)(a)-(e}
) {viii} 394.4615(7) Clinical records under the Baker Act.
5 0O {xii) 741.30(3)(b} The victim’s address in a domestic violence action an petitioner’s request.
1
K (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), . " I .
é O 119.0714{1){h) Protected information regarding victims of child.abuse or sexual offenses.
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REVIEW COMPLETED BY

Booking Number: 2018026377

Date: 8/8/2018

Specialist Name/ID: J. Beck/9007
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